Item 6 (a) –Sevenoaks District Community Safety Partnership Strategy & Action Plan 2023-24

The attached report was considered by the Cabinet, and the relevant minute extract is below:

The Portfolio Holder for People & Places presented the report which set out the 2023-24 Sevenoaks District Community Safety Strategy and Action Plan.

The Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Officer – People & Places set out that the Strategy had seven priorities which were built on the Strategic Assessment and local data from Partner Organisations. The Community Safety Unit would work alongside these priorities in day-to-day work, with dedicated actions to reduce, enforce and education around each priority. The People & Places Advisory Committee had supported the report.

Public Sector Equality Duty

Members noted that consideration had been given to impacts under the Public Sector Equality Duty.

Resolved: That it be recommended to Council that the 2023-24 Sevenoaks District Community Safety Strategy and Action Plan be adopted.